SAINTS CYRIL AND METHODIUS SEMINARY

WINTER 2022 ACADEMIC CALENDAR

Registration -November 8-12
(50% of tuition is expected on the day of registration)
Late Registration /Add-Drop period - January 10 - 14

Registration forms are available in the Office of the Academic Dean / Registrar or online.

January 10 Monday Classes begin

January 10-14 Monday-Friday Add-Drop Period, Late Registration

February 4 Friday Payment due on balance of tuition

February 14 Monday Patronal Feast Day - No Classes

February 15 Tuesday Last Day to withdraw with a “W” grade

February 26-March 5 Saturday-Saturday Spring break

March 7 Monday Classes resume

March 7 Monday Last Day for removal of “1” grades from

Fall 2021 semester

March 17-20 Thursday-Sunday Retreat for Seminarians (No classes
Thursday evening and all day Friday)

April 9-April 18 Saturday-Monday Easter Break

April 19 Tuesday Classes resume

May 2-6 Monday-Friday Final Examinations

May 6 Friday End of Winter Semester after Exams

May 7 Saturday Graduation Commencement

FOR INFORMATION REGARDING: CONTACT PERSONS:

General Policies, interest, welfare of the Seminary; PPF: RECLOT oottt ettt (248) 836-1273
General Policies, interest, welfare of the Seminary; PPF: Rev. Jacek Kowal, Vice-Rector .......ccocvvcvvvircvnvvvccnnnn......(248) 836-2702
Formation Program for Seminarians: Rev. Jacek Kowal, Vice-Rector ........cccovvvvivcininncnn.on..... (248) 836-2702
Spiritual Life Program for Seminarians: Rev. Lukasz Iwanczuk, Dean of Spiritual Formation............... (248) 392-9210
Academics and Registrar’s Office: Rev. Gregory Banazak, Academic Dean..............ccccoeuucucuunee. (248) 836-1270
Maida Alumni Memorial Library: Mrs. Beata Owczarski, Library Director.........c...cc..o.ooooe... (248) 392-9963
Business Office: Mrs. Stephanie Whalen, Accounting Supervisor................. (248) 392-9259

General Information: Mr. Mariusz Palka, Executive Assistant........................... (248) 392-9209



